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1 Wireless connection symbol 

2 Battery level symbol 

3 LCD display 

4 Current temperature 

5 Progress bar 

6 Target temperature 

7 Power button  

8 Probe number 

9 Back stand 

10 Battery compartment 

11  Probe socket 

12  Battery cover 

13  Teflon cable with stainless steel mesh 

14 Aluminium alloy handle.  

15 304 Stainless steel sensors  

16 Mini-jack pin 

17 Grill rack clip 

18 Plastic spool 
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Operation 
Insert batteries 

Open the battery compartment (10) at the back of the thermometer and insert new, 

compatible alkaline/carbon batteries. After batteries insertion, close the 

compartment by gently pushing the battery cover (12) back onto it.  

Probes 

The probes are each wound on a plastic spool (18) for storage. To unwind the 

thermometer probe, start with the mini-jack (16) which is lightly squeezed into the 

edge of the spool. Unwind the wire until you reach the thermometer probe. Be 

careful not to pull hard on the wire, but instead push the metal thermometer probe 

lightly and it will pop out of the spool. 

For hygiene reasons, we recommend rinsing the probe before and after use. Avoid 

immersing the entire probe in water. 

Measuring temperature 

Press and hold the power button (7) for 2 seconds until the LCD display lights up and 

the unit makes a single beep. Insert the mini-jack pin of the probe into one of the 

probe sockets (11) and insert the other end of the probe inside the food item. Make 

sure that the tip of the thermometer is inserted deeply to the centre of the thickest 

food part, avoiding the fatty or boney areas. 

You can use up to three probes at once (additional probes are sold separately). If 

multiple probes are in use, the thermometer will cycle between the probes, showing 

each temperature reading for several seconds. 

Using thermometer probe on a rack 

Should you wish to insert the thermometer 

into the side of a food item on a rack,  such as 

a steak it is possible to use the rack clip (17). 

The rack clip can be squeezed so that it fits 

between two bars of the rack, with the remainder of the clip on the upper side of the 

rack. The thermometer probe can thereafter be slid through the holes of the clip and 

into the food item.  

Switch off the thermometer 

Press and hold the power button (7) for 2 seconds and the device will turn off, 

beeping twice. 
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Using kitchen thermometer with IKONN Controller 
Use the IKONN Add product function on your IKONN controller to pair your new 

thermometer with the IKONN controller. Use the help function on your IKONN 

controller or the accompanying manual if you are unsure how to do so.  

Using the IKONN Controller, it is additionally possible to set a target temperature for a 

given probe. Once the target temperature is reached, the device will alert you. Click 

the power button briefly to stop the alert. 

You can find more support using the built-in IKONN controller help function or on the 

ikonn.info website. 

Warranty  

All Unwired Things products are covered by a two-year warranty – for full terms and 

conditions, please consult ikonn.info/warranty 

Technical specifications 
 

Dimensions 9*9.5*2cm Cable length 1000 mm 

Weight 144g Probe length 106 mm 

Battery type 3 x 1.5V AAA Bluetooth transmission range 60m / 196ft 

Division ±1.8°F/1°C Transmission frequency range 2402-2480 
MHz 

Temperature range 1°C -  300°C/ 33°F - 
572°F 

Maximum RF output power 2.31 dBm 

Warning: To avoid injury or product damage, read the chapter on handling and 

safety, before using the product: ikonn.info/products    

 

 

 

https://ikonn.info/
https://ikonn.info/warranty
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1 Symbol for trådløs forbindelse 

2 Symbol for batteriniveau 

3 LCD-display 

4 Aktuel temperatur   

5 Fremdriftsindikator 

6 Måltemperatur 

7 Tænd/sluk-knap 

8 Nummer på isat målesensor 

9 Stativ på bagsiden 

10 Batterirum 

11  Teflonkabel/mini-jackstik indgang 

12  Batteridæksel 

13  Teflonkabel med net af rustfrit stål 

14 Håndtag af aluminiumslegering. 

15 Sensorer i rustfrit stål 304  

16 Mini-jackstik 

17 Ristclips 

18 Plastikspole 
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Betjening  
Isætning af batterier 

Åbn batterirummet (10) på bagsiden af termometeret, og indsæt nye, kompatible 

alkali-/kulstofbatterier. Når batterierne er sat i, lukkes rummet ved forsigtigt at 

skubbe batteridækslet (12) tilbage på det.  

Teflonkabler 

Kablerne er hver især viklet på en plastikspole (18) til opbevaring. For at vikle dem ud 

skal du starte med mini-jackstikket (16), som er klemt let ind i kanten af spolen. Rul 

kablet ud, indtil du når termometerets målespids. Pas på ikke at trække hårdt i kablet, 

men skub i stedet let til metal målespidsen, så den kommer ud af spolen. Af 

hygiejniske årsager anbefaler vi at skylle målespidsen før og efter brug. Undgå at 

nedsænke teflonkablet i vand. 

Måling af temperatur 

Tryk og hold tænd/sluk-knappen (7) nede i 2 sekunder, indtil LCD-displayet lyser op, 

og apparatet udsender et enkelt bip. Sæt kablets mini-jackstick i et af indgangene 

(11), og sæt metal målespidsen ind i fødevaren. Sørg for, at spidsen af termometeret 

er stukket dybt ind i midten af den tykkeste del af maden, og undgå fedt- eller 

benområder. 

Du kan bruge op til tre kabler på én gang (ekstra kabler + målespidser sælges 

separat). Hvis flere kabler er i brug, skifter termometeret mellem kablerne og viser 

hver temperaturaflæsning i flere sekunder. 

Brug af termometerspids på en rist 

Hvis du ønsker at indsætte termometeret i 

siden af en madvare på en rist, f.eks. i en bøf, 

er det muligt at bruge ristclipsen (17). 

Ristclipsen kan klemmes sammen, så den 

passer mellem to stænger på risten, med clipsen på oversiden af risten. 

Termometerspidsen kan derefter skubbes gennem hullerne i clipsen og ind i 

fødevaren.  

Sluk for termometeret 

Tryk og hold tænd/sluk-knappen (7) nede i 2 sekunder, så slukker apparatet og bipper 

to gange. 
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Brug af køkkentermometer med IKONN Controller 
Brug funktionen IKONN Add product på din IKONN-controller til at parre dit nye 

termometer med IKONN-controlleren. Brug hjælpefunktionen på din IKONN-

controller eller den medfølgende manual, hvis du er i tvivl om, hvordan du gør. 

Ved hjælp af IKONN Controller er det desuden muligt at indstille en måltemperatur 

for et bestemt kabel. Når måltemperaturen er nået, vil enheden advare dig. Klik 

kortvarigt på tænd/sluk-knappen for at stoppe alarmen. 

Du kan finde mere support ved hjælp af den indbyggede IKONN-controller-

hjælpefunktion eller på ikonn.info/da hjemmesiden. 

Garanti 

Alle Unwired Things' produkter er dækket af en to-årig garanti - se 

ikonn.info/da/warranty for de fulde vilkår og betingelser. 

Tekniske specifikationer 
 

Dimensioner 9*9.5*2cm Kabel længde 1000 mm 

Vægt 144g Målespids længde 106 mm 

Batteritype 3 x 1,5V AAA Bluetooth-transmissionsrækkevidde 60m / 
196ft 

Inddeling ±1.8°F/1°C Transmissionsfrekvensområde 2402-2480 
MHz 

Temperaturområde 1°C -  300°C/ 33°F - 
572°F 

Maksimal RF-udgangseffekt 2.31 dBm 

Advarsel: For at undgå personskade eller beskadigelse af produktet skal du læse 

kapitlet om håndtering og sikkerhed, før du bruger produktet: 

ikonn.info/da/products 

 

 

 

 

https://ikonn.info/
https://ikonn.info/warranty
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1 Symbol for trådløs tilkobling 

2 Symbol for batterinivå 

3 LCD-display 

4 Gjeldende temperatur   

5 Fremdriftslinje 

6 Måltemperatur 

7 Av/på-knapp 

8 Nummer på sonde 

9 Stativ på baksiden 

10 Batterirom 

11  Sondekontakt 

12  Batterideksel 

13  Teflonkabel med netting av rustfritt stål 

14 Håndtak i aluminiumslegering. 

15 Sensorer i rustfritt stål 304  

16 Minijack-stikkontakt 

17 Klemme for grillstativ 

18 Spole av plast 
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Bruk  
Sett inn batteriene 

Åpne batterirommet (10) på baksiden av termometeret, og sette inn nye, kompatible 

alkaliske/karbonbatterier. Når du har satt inn batteriene, lukker du rommet ved å 

skyve batteridekselet (12) forsiktig tilbake på plass. 

Sonder 

Termometersondene er viklet på hver sin plastspole (18) for oppbevaring. Når du skal 

vikle ut termometerproben, begynner du med minikontakten (16) som er lett klemt 

inn i kanten av spolen. Rull ut ledningen til du kommer til termometerføleren. Vær 

forsiktig så du ikke trekker for hardt i ledningen, men skyv i stedet lett på 

metalltermometersonden slik at den spretter ut av spolen. Av hygieniske årsaker 

anbefaler vi å skylle proben før og etter bruk. Unngå å dyppe hele sonden i vann. 

Måling av temperatur 

Trykk og hold inne av/på-knappen (7) i 2 sekunder til LCD-displayet lyser og apparatet 

avgir et enkelt pip. Sett minijackpinnen på sonden inn i en av sondekontaktene (11) 

og stikk den andre enden av sonden inn i matvaren. Sørg for at spissen på 

termometeret føres helt inn til midten av den tykkeste delen av matvaren, og unngå 

fett- eller beinområder. 

Du kan bruke opptil tre sonder samtidig (ekstra sonder selges separat). Hvis du bruker 

flere sonder, vil termometeret veksle mellom sondene og vise hver 

temperaturavlesning i flere sekunder. 

Bruk av termometersonde på et stativ 

Dersom du ønsker å sette termometeret inn i 

siden på en matvare som ligger på et stativ, 

for eksempel en stek, er det mulig å bruke 

stativklipsen (17). Stativklipsen kan klemmes 

sammen slik at den passer mellom to stenger på stativet, mens resten av klipsen er 

på oversiden av stativet. Deretter kan termometerproben skyves gjennom hullene i 

klipsen og inn i matvaren. 

Slå av termometeret 

Hold av/på-knappen (7) inne i 2 sekunder, så slår apparatet seg av og piper to ganger. 
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Bruk av kjøkkentermometer med IKONN Controller 
Bruk funksjonen IKONN Legg til produkt på IKONN-kontrolleren for å koble det nye 

termometeret til IKONN-kontrolleren. Bruk hjelpefunksjonen på IKONN-kontrolleren 

eller den medfølgende håndboken hvis du er usikker på hvordan du gjør det. 

Med IKONN Controller er det i tillegg mulig å angi en måltemperatur for en gitt 

sonde. Når måltemperaturen er nådd, vil enheten varsle deg. Klikk kort på av/på-

knappen for å stoppe varslingen. 

Du finner mer hjelp i den innebygde hjelpefunksjonen på IKONN-kontrolleren eller på 

nettstedet ikonn.info/no. 

Garanti 

Alle Unwired Things-produkter er omfattet av to års garanti – se 

ikonn.info/no/warranty for fullstendige vilkår og betingelser. 

Tekniske spesifikasjoner 
 

Dimensjoner 9*9.5*2cm Kabellengde 1000 mm 

Vekt 144g Sondelengde 106 mm 

Batteritype 3 x 1,5V AAA Bluetooth-overføringsrekkevidde 60m / 
196ft 

Inndeling ±1.8°F/1°C Overføringsfrekvensområde 2402-2480 MHz 

Temperaturområde 1°C -  300°C/ 33°F - 
572°F 

Maksimal RF-utgangseffekt 2.31 dBm 

 

Advarsel: For å unngå personskade eller skade på produktet må du lese 

kapittelet om håndtering og sikkerhet før du tar produktet i bruk: 

ikonn.info/no/products    

 

https://ikonn.info/
https://ikonn.info/warranty
file:///C:/Users/piciu/Downloads/ikonn.info/no/products
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1 Symbol för trådlös anslutning 

2 Symbol för batterinivå 

3 LCD-display 

4 Antal sonder 

5 Framstegsmätare 

6 Måltemperatur 

7 Strömbrytare  

8 Aktuell temperatur 

9 Bakre ställning 

10 Batterifack 

11  Uttag för sond 

12  Batterilucka 

13  Teflonkabel med nät av rostfritt stål 

14 Handtag i aluminiumlegering. 

15 304 Sensorer i rostfritt stål  

16 Stift för mini-jack 

17 Klämma för grillgaller 

18 Spole av plast 
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Drift  
Infoga batterier 

Öppna batterifacket (10) på termometerns baksida, och sätta i nya, kompatibla 

alkaliska/kolbatterier. När du har satt i batterierna stänger du facket genom att 

försiktigt trycka tillbaka batteriluckan (12).  

Sonder 

Varje sond är upprullad på en plastspole (18) för förvaring. För att rulla ut 

termometersonden ska du börja med minijacket (16) som är lätt intryckt i kanten på 

spolen. Rulla ut tråden tills du når termometersonden. Var försiktig så att du inte drar 

hårt i tråden, utan istället trycker lätt på termometersonden av metall så att den 

lossnar från spolen. Av hygieniska skäl rekommenderar vi att sonden sköljs före och 

efter användning. Undvik att sänka ner hela sonden i vatten. 

Mätning av temperatur 

Håll strömbrytaren (7) intryckt i 2 sekunder tills LCD-displayen tänds och enheten 

avger en enkel ljudsignal. För in sondens minijackstift i ett av sonduttagen (11) och för 

in sondens andra ände i livsmedlet. Se till att termometerns spets sticks in djupt i 

mitten av den tjockaste matdelen och undvik fett- eller benområden. 

Du kan använda upp till tre sonder samtidigt (ytterligare sonder säljs separat). Om 

flera sonder används kommer termometern att växla mellan sonderna och visa varje 

temperaturavläsning under flera sekunder. 

Använda termometersonden på ett galler 

Om du vill föra in termometern i sidan av ett 

livsmedel på ett galler, t.ex. en biff, är det 

möjligt att använda gallerklämman (17). 

Klämman kan klämmas ihop så att den passar 

mellan två stänger på gallret, med resten av klämman på gallrets ovansida. 

Termometerproben kan därefter skjutas genom hålen i klämman och in i livsmedlet.  

Stäng av termometern 

Håll strömbrytaren (7) intryckt i 2 sekunder så stängs enheten av 
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Användning av kökstermometer med IKONN 

Controller 
Med IKONN Controller är det dessutom möjligt att ställa in en måltemperatur för en 

viss sond. När måltemperaturen har uppnåtts kommer enheten att varna dig. Klicka 

kort på strömbrytaren för att stoppa varningen. 

Lägg till produkten på din IKONN Controller för att para ihop din nya termometer med 

IKONN Controller. Använd hjälpfunktionen på din IKONN Controller eller den 

medföljande handboken om du är osäker på hur du gör. 

Du kan hitta mer stöd med hjälp av IKONN Controllers inbyggda hjälpfunktion eller på 

webbplatsen ikonn.info/sv. 

Garanti  

Alla produkter från Unwired Things omfattas av en tvåårig garanti - för fullständiga 

villkor, se ikonn.info/sv/warranty 

Tekniska specifikationer 
 

Mått 9*9.5*2cm Längd på kabel 1000 mm 

Vikt 144g Sondlängd 106 mm 

Batterityp 3 x 1,5V AAA Räckvidd för Bluetooth-överföring  
60m / 196ft 

Division ±1.8°F/1°C Överföringsfrekvensområde  
2402-2480 MHz 

Temperaturområde 1°C -  300°C/ 33°F - 
572°F 

Maximal RF-utgångseffekt 2.31 dBm 

Varning! Läs kapitlet om hantering och säkerhet innan du använder produkten 

för att undvika person- eller produktskador: ikonn.info/sv/products 

 

 

https://ikonn.info/
https://ikonn.info/warranty
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1 Langattoman yhteyden symboli 

2 Akun varaustason symboli 

3 LCD-näyttö 

4 Nykyinen lämpötila 

5 Edistymispalkki 

6 Tavoitelämpötila 

7 Virtapainike  

8 Anturin numero 

9 Takajalusta 

10 Paristolokero 

11  Anturin paikka 

12  Paristolokeron kansi 

13  Teflonkaapeli, jossa on ruostumattomasta teräksestä 
valmistettu verkko 

14 Kahva alumiiniseosta. 

15 304 ruostumattomat teräsanturit 

16 Pieninapainen liitin 

17 Grilliritilän pidike 

18 Muovikela 
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Käyttö  
Paristojen asettaminen 

Avaa lämpömittarin takana oleva paristolokero (10), ensin ja aseta sitten uudet 

yhteensopivat alkali-/hiiliparistot. Kun paristot on asetettu paikalleen, sulje lokero 

työntämällä paristokotelon kansi (12) varovasti takaisin paikalleen.   

Anturit 

Anturit on kääritty muovikelan (18) ympärille säilytystä varten. Lämpömittarin anturin 

kelalta avaaminen aloitetaan pieninapaisesta liittimestä (16), joka on asetettu kevyesti 

kelan reunaan. Kierrä johtoa auki lämpömittarin anturiin asti. Varo vetämästä 

johdosta voimakkaasti, vaan paina metallista lämpömittarin anturia kevyesti, jolloin 

se putoaa ulos kelasta. Hygieniasyistä suosittelemme huuhtelemaan anturin ennen 

käyttöä ja sen jälkeen. Vältä koko anturin upottamista veteen. 

Lämpötilan mittaaminen 

Pidä virtapainiketta (7) painettuna kahden sekunnin ajan, kunnes LCD-näyttö syttyy ja 

laite antaa äänimerkin. Työnnä anturin pieninapainen liitin yhteen anturin paikkaan 

(11) ja työnnä anturin toinen pää ruokaan. Varmista, että lämpömittarin kärki 

työnnetään syvälle ruokaan paksuimman osan keskelle välttäen rasvaisia tai luisia 

alueita. 

Voit käyttää enintään kolmea anturia kerrallaan (lisäsondit myydään erikseen). Jos 

käytössä on useita antureita, lämpömittari vaihtelee antureiden välillä ja näyttää 

kunkin lämpötilan lukeman muutaman sekunnin ajan. 

Lämpömittarin anturin käyttäminen telineessä 

Jos haluat asettaa lämpömittarin telineessä 

olevan elintarvikkeen, kuten pihvin, kylkeen, 

voit käyttää grilliritilän pidikettä (17). Pidikettä 

voidaan puristaa niin, että se mahtuu telineen 

kahden tangon väliin, jolloin pidikkeen loppuosa on telineen yläpuolella. 

Lämpömittarin anturi voidaan tämän jälkeen liu'uttaa pidikkeen reikien läpi ruoan 

sisään.  

Lämpömittarin sammuttaminen 

Pidä virtapainiketta (7) painettuna kahden sekunnin ajan, jolloin laite sammuu ja 

piippaa kahdesti. 
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Keittiölämpömittarin käyttäminen IKONN-ohjaimen 

kanssa 
Käytä IKONN-ohjaimen IKONNin Lisää tuote -toimintoa uuden lämpömittarin ja 

IKONN-ohjaimen yhdistämiseksi. Käytä IKONN-ohjaimesi ohjetoimintoa tai mukana 

olevaa käyttöohjetta, jos et ole varma tämän tekemisestä. 

IKONN-ohjaimella on lisäksi mahdollista asettaa tavoitelämpötila tietylle anturille. 

Kun tavoitelämpötila on saavutettu, laite ilmoittaa siitä. Voit pysäyttää hälytyksen 

napauttamalla virtapainiketta lyhyesti.   

Saat lisää tukea käyttämällä sisäänrakennettua IKONN-ohjaimen ohjetoimintoa tai 

käymällä osoitteessa ikonn.info/fi. 

Takuu 

Kaikilla Unwired Things -tuotteilla on kahden vuoden takuu - katso täydelliset ehdot 

osoitteesta ikonn.info/fi/warranty. 

Tekniset tiedot 
 

Mitat 9*9.5*2cm Kaapelin pituus 1000 mm 

Paino 144g Anturin pituus 106 mm 

Akun tyyppi 3 x 1,5V AAA Bluetooth-lähetysalue 60m / 196ft 

Osasto ±1.8°F/1°C Lähetystaajuusalue 2402-2480 MHz 

Lämpötila-alue 1°C -  300°C/ 33°F - 572°F Suurin RF-lähtöteho 2.31 dBm 

Varoitus: Lue käsittelyä ja turvallisuutta koskeva luku ennen tuotteen käyttöä, 

jotta vältetään loukkaantumiset tai tuotteen vahingoittuminen: ikonn.info/fi/products 

 

 

 

 

https://ikonn.info/
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1 Tákn fyrir þráðlausa tengingu 

2 Tákn fyrir rafhlöðu 

3 LCD-skjár 

4 Núverandi hitastig 

5 Framvindustika 

6 Markhitastig 

7 Vöðvahnappur 

8 Tengingarnúmer 

9 Bakstöð 

10 Rafhlöðuhólfi 

11  Tengi fyrir mæli 

12  Rafhlöðulok 

13  Teflonsnúra með stálgrind 

14 Hrúður úr áli 

15 304 Stálgrind 

16 Mini-jack pinni 

17 Grillhillu festing 

18 Plastspólur 
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Notkun  
Settu inn rafhlöður 

Opnaðu rafhlöðuhólfið (10) aftan við hitamælirinn og síðan eru settar inn nýjar, 

rafhlöður. Eftir að rafhlöðurnar hafa verið settar inn, lokaðu hólfinu með því að ýta 

rafhlöðulokinu (12) í rétta stöðu. 

Sælitengingar 
Hitamælirinn er vafinn um plastspólu (18) til geymslu. Til að opna upp hitamælirinn, 

byrjaðu með mini-jack pinnann (16) sem er þrýst létt inn í kant spólunnar. Vindið 

snúrunni þar til þú nærð hitamælinum. Varist að draga fast í snúruna, heldur þrýstið 

létt á hitamælispinnan og hann mun hoppa út úr spólunni. Til að tryggja hreinlæti 

mælum við með að þvo hitamælinn bæði fyrir og eftir notkun. Forðastu að dýfa 

hitamælinum öllum á kaf í vatn. 
Mæling á hitastigi 

Ýttu og haldtu inn völdum hnappi (7) í 2 sekúndur þar til LCD-skjárinn lýsist upp og 

einingin gefur frá sér eitt hljóðmerki. Settu minijack-pinnann á hitamælinum inn í eitt 

af úttökunum (11) og settu hinn enda hitamælisins inn í matvöruna. Gættu þess að 

endinn á hitamælinum sé settur djúpt þar sem matvaran er þykkust, forðastu fitu eða 

bein. 

Þú getur notað allt að þrjá hitamæla í einu (auka hitamælar eru seldir sérstaklega). Ef 

margar hitamælar eru í notkun mun mælirinn skipta á milli hitamælana og sýna 

hverja hitastigslesningu í nokkrar sekúndur. 

Nota hitamæli á hillu 

Ef þú vilt setja hitamælinn í matvöru á hillu, 

t.d. steik, er hægt að nota hillufestingu (17). 

Hillufestingunni er hægt að þrýsta saman þannig að hún passar milli tveggja teina á 

hillunni, með efri hluta festingarinnar á efri hluta hillunnar. Hitamælirinn getur síðan 

verið skrúfaður í gegnum holurnar á festingunni og inn í matvöruna. 

Slökkva á hitamælirinn 

Ýtið og haldið inni aflsláttartakkann (7) í 2 sekúndur og tækið mun slökkva með 

tveimur hljóðum. 
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Notaðu eldhúshitamælinn með IKONN stýrikerfinu 

Notaðu IKONN Bæta við vöru aðgerðina áIKONN stjórntækinu til að tengja nýja 

hitamælinn þinn við IKONN stjórntækið. Notaðu hjálpa aðgerðina á IKONN 

stjórntækinu eða fylgdu handbókinni ef þú ert ekki viss um hvernig á að gera það.   

Með IKONN stýrikerfinu er einnig hægt að setja markhitastig fyrir valinn hitamæli. 

Þegar hitamælirinn er settur í matinn, veldu viðkomandi mat og markhitastig í appinu 

samkvæmt þínum óskum. Þegar markhitastiginu er náð, mun tækið láta þig vita. 

Smellið stuttlega á aflsláttartakkann til að stöðva hljóðið. 

Þú getur fundið meiri stuðning með hjálp aðgerðinni á innbyggða IKONN stjórntækinu 

eða á vefsíðunni ikonn.info. 

ábyrgð 
Allar vörur frá Unwired Things eru undir tveggja ára ábyrgð – til að sjá fulla skilmála, 

vinsamlegast lesið ikonn.info/is/warranty. 

Tæknilegar upplýsingar 
 

Stærð 9*9.5*2cm Lengd snúru 1000 mm 

Þyngd 144g Lengd mæliskeiðar 106 mm 

Rafhlöðu tegund 3 x 1,5V AAA Bluetooth útvarpsútgeislunarbil 60m / 196ft 

Skilgreining ±1.8°F/1°C Sendingartíðni bilið 2402-2480 MHz 

Hitastigsbil 1°C -  300°C/ 33°F - 572°F Hámarks RF útvarpsmagn 2.31 dBm 

 

Viðvörun: Til að koma í veg fyrir slys eðatjón á vörunni, lesið kaflann um meðferð 

og öryggi, áður en þið hefjið notkun: ikonn.info/is/products 
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Declaration of conformity 
English 

Hereby, Unwired Things declares 

that the radio equipment type 

TK-1 is in compliance with 

Directive 2014/53/EU. The full 

text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the 

following internet address: 

ikonn.info/conformity 

Dansk  

Hermed erklærer Unwired 

Things, at radioudstyrstypen TK-

1 er i overensstemmelse med 

direktiv 2014/53/EU.  

EU-

overensstemmelseserklæringens 

fulde tekst kan findes på 

følgende internetadresse: 

ikonn.info/da/conformity 

Norsk  

Erklærer herved at Unwired 

Things erklærer at 

radioutstyrstypen TK-1 er i 

samsvar med i samsvar med 

direktiv 2014/53/EU.  

Den fullstendige teksten til EU-

samsvarserklæringen  

finner du på følgende 

internettadresse: 

ikonn.info/no/conformity 

Svenska  

Härmed försäkrar Unwired 

Things att denna typ av 

radioutrustning TK-1 

överensstämmer med direktiv 

2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga 

texten till EUförsäkran om 

överensstämmelse finns på  

följande webbadress: 

ikonn.info/sv/conformity 

Suomi  

Unwired Things vakuuttaa,  

että radiolaitetyyppi TK-1 on  

direktiivin 2014/53/EU 

mukainen. EU- 

vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuks

en täysimittainen teksti on 

saatavilla seuraavassa  

internetosoitteessa: 

ikonn.info/fi/conformity 

íslenskur 

Hér með lýsir Unwired Things því 

yfir að fjarskiptabúnaður af 

gerðinni TK-1 sé í samræmi við 

tilskipun 2014/53/ESB. Fullur 

texti ESB-

samræmisyfirlýsingarinnar er 

fáanlegur á eftirfarandi netfangi: 

ikonn.info/is/conformity 
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